
 

Lakes Junior Tennis 

2024/2025 SEASON PROGRAM 

(Senior rounds: Oct 12 - Dec 14 & Feb 1 – Mar 22) 
 

Mon Oct 14 Start Term 4 
Sat Oct 19 LJT Round 1                                                           
Sat Oct 26 LJT Round 2                                                          (Mt Gambier Show 25 & 26 Oct 2024) 
26/27 Oct  Super 10s competition  
Sat Nov 2 LJT Round 3 
Sun Nov 3 LJT Division Doubles Tournament 
Sat Nov 9 LJT Round 4                                                             
Sat Nov 16 BYE                                                                                (Christmas Parade 3rd Sat in Nov) 
Sun Nov 17  LJT Division Singles Tournament 
Sat Nov 23 LJT Round 5 
Sun Nov 24  Blue Lake Fun Run 
Sat Nov 30 LJT Round 6 
Sat Dec 7 LJT Round 7                                                            
Sun Dec 9 SETA JDS Singles (10, 12 ,14 ,16 & under) Lucindale (Foundation Cup qualifying) 
Fri Dec 13  End of term 4 
Sat Dec 14 LJT Round 8 
TBA Country Carnival - Junior teams’ event, Individual event at Kensington Gardens 
Mon Jan 28 Start Term 1 
Sat Feb 1 LJT Round 9 
Sun Feb 2 SETA Schuller Shield (14 & under) & SETA Johnson (16 & under) 
Sat Feb 8 LJT Round 10 
Sat Feb 15 LJT Round 11 
Sat Feb 15 SETA Baker and Ey Shield (Senior) from 12:00pm 
Sun Feb 16 LJT Division Mixed Doubles Tournament (TBC – depending on light & entries) 
Sat Feb 22 LJT Round 12 
Sat Mar 1 LJT Round 13 
Sun Mar 2  JDS Tournament Mount Gambier (Foundation Cup qualifying requirement) 
Sat Mar 8  LJT Round 14    (Yes we are playing!!)                            (Adelaide Cup long weekend)  
Sat Mar 15 LJT Semi Finals 
Sun Mar 16 LJT Provisional Semi Finals 
Fri Mar 21 
Sat Mar 22 

LJT Grand Finals (A and B Divisions) 
(TBC – depending on lights and daylight savings ‘light’ hours) 

Sat Mar 22 LJT Grand Finals (C Division) 
Sun Mar 23 Provisional Grand Finals (all Divisions) 
Fri Apr 11 End of Term 1 
Sat Apr 19 Easter Saturday 
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